

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No.6222/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2010 in
No.159/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CRLR

SANJAY SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Tanwar Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Pandey Satya Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.
 M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on unserved respondent

Nos.1 and 5.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall
file affidavit of service on said respondents
within four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master